
 

 
UNIVERSITY CONTRACT AWARD 

 
DATE ISSUED:  July 01, 2017 
COMMODITY  ELECRTIC MOTOR REPAIR CONTRACT  
CONTRACT#:  DS021017-1 
 
 
For:    University of Connecticut, all University campuses  
 
Payment Terms:  2% 15 Net 45 
 
TERMS OF CONTRACT: 
 
A. The Terms and Conditions stated in the Bid Documents shall prevail unless amended in writing by the 
 University. Terms of this contract shall prevail on all purchases. 
 
B. The University will submit Purchase Orders as required. All invoices and packing slips must reference the 
 Purchase Order number.  
 
C. The term of this contract shall be from July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2019 with three (3) options for an additional one (1) 

year extensions. 
 

  
 
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR:  CONTACT INFORMATION: 
        
Leppert-Nutmeg, Inc.     William M. Marion, President   
113 Dudley Town Road     Phone:  860-243-1737 
Bloomfield, CT 06002     Email:  mmarion@leppert-nutmeg.com 
 
 
Purchasing Agent:      Dennis Sienna 

Phone:   860 486-4950   
Fax:   860 486-5051  
Email:   dennis.sienna@uconn.edu 

 
 
COMPENSATION: 
Repair Parts as required Cost plus 10 (ten) %  
 
Subcontractor Services  Cost plus 5 (five) % 
 
Hourly Labor Rates  Shop   @ $45.00 per hour 
    On-Site  @ $55.00 per hour 
 
Labor includes, repair/reconditioning to include cleaning, baking, re-dipping, re-winding, bearing replacement, 
balancing, alignment and other shop and on-site services. 
 
MOTOR BRANDS shall include Baldor, Lincoln, US Electric, Dayton, Toshiba, AO Smith, Lesson, GE, Teco-
Westinghouse, ABB, Marathon, Hyundai, and Siemens. 
 
DISCOUNT OFF MANUFACTURERE’S LIST FOR REPLACEMENT MOTORS;  List price less 35 (thirty-five) % 
 
 


